QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 4 May 2023

- Question(1)Can the convener please provide a timeline for development
of the hospital site including:
 - Any investigative works
 - Design and development
 - Planning permission
 - Expected dates of onsite development
 - Expected dates of completion
- Answer (1)
- Question(2)Can the convener confirm if there have been discussions
with H&SC colleagues about the scope for delays, and any
cost/benefit analysis of delaying development to enable
continued use of beds including the reduction in costs to
H&SC of not extending the PFI contract for Ferryfield
House?
- Answer (2)
- Question(3)Has this been provided to H&SC colleagues in order for
them to assess whether delaying services coming off
Liberton Hospital might be more financially viable than
extending private finance contracts to provide continuity of
care.
- Answer (3)